MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT 17t MAY 2021

Nutrien

Ag Solutions

Nutrien Livestock reports 1352 cattle sold at Muchea Monday 17t May with 89

of theses in the calf sale.

Trade lines were even fewer than last week and values remained equal. The
quality of the local young steers and heifers was back slightly and whilst the best
lines of steers to feed were equal the lightweight steers and to the paddock eased
25c/kg. The heifers to feed and to the paddock eased 40c/kg. the small supply of
pastoral yearling steers and heifers remained equal. The bulk of the cow offering
were ex pastoral and heavy weights slipped 20c/kg. However, all medium and
light weights were fully firm. The big improvers of the day were slaughter bulls

which jumped 30-40c/kg. All young bulls remained equal.

Auctioneer
Brad Keevers

Rep Sales
F & M GIGLIA P/L - PICKERING BROOK
§) M/Grey Steers 481kg 406c¢/kg

HOWATHARRA GRAZING CO - CHAPMAN VALLEY
25 Red Angus Steers 348kg 538c/kg
14 Red Angus Steers 334kg 538c/kg

COLLINS LIVESTOCK - MUCHEA

6 Angus x Steers 345kg 422c/kg
10 Angus x Heifers 376kg 430c/kg
4 Angus x Cows 467kg 290c/kg

AK EVANS & KR HALL - BINDOON
9 M/Grey Steers 232kg 570c/kg

SL & ME COCKRAM - GINGIN

7 Gelbvieh Heifers 287kg 490c/kg
9 Gelbvieh Heifers 251kg 496¢/kg
15 Gelbvieh Bulls 271kg 454c/kg

HASELEY STUD - CARNARVON

12 D/Master x Heifers 567kg 310c/kg
8 D/Master x Bulls 503kg 298c/kg
12 D/Master x Cows 445kg 294c/kg

$1953

$1872
$1797
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$1322

$1406
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$1758
$1499
$1308



AJ & AF MILNE - GINGIN

4
8
7

D /Master x Cows
S/Horn x Cows
D/Master x Cows

DAIN P/L - ENEABBA

3

17
32
25

D/Master Cows
M/Grey x Cows
S/Horn x Cows
S/Horn x Cows

567kg
503kg
445kg

543kg
439kg
455kg
377kg

310c/kg
298c/kg
294c/kg

308c/kg
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294c/kg
296c/kg
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MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT

Date:17%" May 2021
Total Yarded: 1352

Nutrien Yarding: 948

Nutrien

Ag Solutions

MARKET TONE FROM LAST WEEK C/KG LIVEWEIGHT

Up Equal Down Values this week c/kg

liveweight
Local Steers 200 — 300kg 25 500-570
Local Steers 301 — 400kg = 480-548
Pastoral Steers 200 — 300kg = 300-440
Pastoral Steers 301 — 400kg = 330-390
Local Heifers 200 — 300kg 40 460-500
Local Heifers 301 —400kg 40 400-440
Pastoral Heifers 200 — 300kg = 280-330
Pastoral Heifers 301 — 400kg = 290-370
Heavy Steers 400kg+ = 360-406
Heavy Heifers 400kg+ = 350-398
Heavy Cows 20 290-310
Medium Cows = 270-300
Light Cows = 220-268
Local Heavy Bulls 750kg+ | 30-40 330-378
Local Medium Bulls 321 —450kg = 360-400
Local Light Bulls 200 — 320kg = 380-470
Pastoral Heavy Bulls = 295-340
Pastoral Medium Bulls NY
Pastoral Light Bulls = 300-440




