

## MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT 17th MAY 2021

Nutrien Livestock reports 1352 cattle sold at Muchea Monday 17<sup>th</sup> May with 89 of theses in the calf sale.

Trade lines were even fewer than last week and values remained equal. The quality of the local young steers and heifers was back slightly and whilst the best lines of steers to feed were equal the lightweight steers and to the paddock eased 25c/kg. The heifers to feed and to the paddock eased 40c/kg. the small supply of pastoral yearling steers and heifers remained equal. The bulk of the cow offering were ex pastoral and heavy weights slipped 20c/kg. However, all medium and light weights were fully firm. The big improvers of the day were slaughter bulls which jumped 30-40c/kg. All young bulls remained equal.

Auctioneer Brad Keevers

## Rep Sales

F & M GIG	LIA P/L – PICKERING B	ROOK		
6	M/Grey Steers	481kg	406c/kg	\$1953
HOWATHA	RRA GRAZING CO - CH	APMAN VAL	LEY	
25	Red Angus Steers	348kg	538c/kg	\$1872
14	Red Angus Steers	334kg	538c/kg	\$1797
COLLINS L	IVESTOCK - MUCHEA			
6	Angus x Steers	345kg	422c/kg	\$1456
10	Angus x Heifers	376kg	430c/kg	\$1617
4	Angus x Cows	467kg	290c/kg	\$1354
AK EVANS	& KR HALL - BINDOON			
9	M/Grey Steers	232kg	570c/kg	\$1322
SL & ME C	OCKRAM - GINGIN			
7	Gelbvieh Heifers	287kg	490c/kg	\$1406
9	Gelbvieh Heifers	251kg	496c/kg	\$1245
15	Gelbvieh Bulls	271kg	454c/kg	\$1230
HASELEY S	STUD - CARNARVON			
12	D/Master x Heifers	567kg	310c/kg	\$1758
8	D/Master x Bulls	503kg	298c/kg	\$1499
12	D/Master x Cows	445kg	294c/kg	\$1308



A . T . 8.	AE MII NI	E - GINGIN
A. I (V.	AF WILLIAM	r,

25

S/Horn x Cows

4 8 7	D/Master x Cows S/Horn x Cows D/Master x Cows	567kg 503kg 445kg	310c/kg 298c/kg 294c/kg	\$1758 \$1499 \$1308
DAIN P/L	ENEABBA			
3	D/Master Cows	543kg	308c/kg	\$1672
17	M/Grey x Cows	439kg	282c/kg	\$1238
32	S/Horn x Cows	455kg	294c/kg	\$1338

377kg

296c/kg

\$1116



MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT
Date: 17<sup>th</sup> May 2021
Total Yarded: 1352 **Nutrien Yarding: 948** 

## MARKET TONE FROM LAST WEEK C/KG LIVEWEIGHT

		Up	Equal	Down	Values this week c/kg liveweight
Local Steers	200 - 300 kg			25	500-570
Local Steers	301 - 400 kg		=		480-548
Pastoral Steers	200 - 300 kg		=		300-440
Pastoral Steers	301 - 400 kg		=		330-390
Local Heifers	200 – 300kg			40	460-500
Local Heifers	301 - 400 kg			40	400-440
Pastoral Heifers	200 – 300kg		=		280-330
Pastoral Heifers	301 – 400kg		=		290-370
Haarmy Chaama	4001		=		260.406
Heavy Steers	400kg+ 400kg+		=		360-406
Heavy Heifers	HOOKS				350-398
Heavy Cows				20	290-310
Medium Cows			=		270-300
Light Cows			=		220-268
Local Heavy Bulls	750kg+	30-40			330-378
Local Medium Bulls	$\frac{321 - 450 \text{kg}}{321 - 450 \text{kg}}$	30 10	=		360-400
Local Light Bulls	$\frac{321}{200 - 320 \text{kg}}$				380-470
Pastoral Heavy Bulls			=		295-340
Pastoral Medium Bulls			NY		<b>2</b> /0 <b>0</b> .0
Pastoral Light Bulls			=		300-440